
Parks and RecreaƟon Department 
2024 Fee Structure 

Pavilions/Shelters 

Rate Type User DuraƟon Fee 

Shelter 

City Resident 
4 hours $25 
8 hours $50 

County Resident 
4 hours $75 
8 hours $125 

Out of County 
4 hours $125 
8 hours $200 

Pavilion  
(Granny White) 

City Resident 
4 hours $50 
8 hours $100 

County Resident 
4 hours $150 
8 hours $225 

Out of County 
4 hours $250 
8 hours $350 

Tennis Courts* 

Rate Type User DuraƟon Fee 

Tennis Court 
Resident 2 hours $20 
Non-Resident 2 hours $40 

Tennis Court (w/Lights) 
Resident 2 hours $40 
Non-Resident 2 hours $60 

*ReservaƟons only accepted 48 hours in advance 

MulƟ-Purpose Fields 

Rate Type User DuraƟon Fee 
Field Resident & Non-Resident 2 hours $50 
Field (w/Lights) Resident & Non-Resident 2 hours $100 
Field (for Tournament) Service providers only Daily $150 

Ball Diamonds 

Rate Type User DuraƟon Fee 
Ball Field Resident & Non-Resident 2 hours $50 
Ball Field (Turf) Resident & Non-Resident 2 hours $75 
Ball Field (Turf w/Lights) Resident & Non-Resident 2 hours $100 
Ball Field (w/Lights) Resident & Non-Resident 2 hours $75 
Ball Field (w/Prep) Resident & Non-Resident 2 hours $100 
Ball Field (w/Lights and Prep) Resident & Non-Resident 2 hours $125 
Ball Field (for Tournament) Service providers only Daily $150 



Sand Volleyball 

Rate Type User DuraƟon Fee 
Volleyball Court Resident & Non-Resident 2 hours $10 

Misc Special Events 

Rate Type User DuraƟon Fee 
Tennis Center MeeƟng Room Resident & Non-Resident 4 hours $25 
Group Trail Use  Resident & Non-Resident 2 hours $25 
Frisbee Golf (for Tournament) Resident & Non-Resident Daily $100 
Park Open Space Resident & Non-Resident 2 hours $15 
Special Event Resident & Non-Resident Daily $500 

Player/Team Fees 

Rate Type Rate DuraƟon Fee 

Youth Player 
City Resident 

Season 
Free 

County Resident $50 
Out of County $100 

Adult SoŌball Team 
Spring League 

Season 
$100 

Fall League $150 
 


